

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	David Mancini & Sons Inc.		Man Con Inc.		Lanzo		Ric-Man International		Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		Southern Underground Industries Inc.		Ric-Man Construction Florida	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12545-613--01-01	Mobilization and Demobilization (7.5 Percent)	1	ls	916000	916000	957000	957000	1050000	1050000	1148056	1148055.95	1399305	1399305	1376961	1376961	1644690	1644690
12545-613--01-02	Maintenance of Traffic (3 Percent)	1	ls	350000	350000	383000	383000	260000	260000	418000	418000	559000	559000	107171	107171	657877	657877
12545-613--01-03	GIS Database Additions	1	ls	200000	200000	125000	125000	22000	22000	6300	6300	4000	4000	27392	27392	12820.29	12820.29
12545-613--01-04	As-Built/Record Drawings	1	ls	400000	400000	325000	325000	195000	195000	132000	132000	7500	7500	109568	109568	166663.8	166663.76
12545-613--01-05	Prevention Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution (1 Percent)	1	ls	128000	128000	127000	127000	140000	140000	91000	91000	186000	186000	115589	115589	60463.39	60463.39
12545-613--01-06	Cap Grout and Abandon Existing Storm Drain Pipe (In Place)	500	lf	7.7	3850	39	19500	54	27000	27	13500	45	22500	59	29500	39.75	19875
12545-613--01-07	Remove and Dispose of Existing Drainage Structure	30	ea	477	14310	1400	42000	945	28350	540	16200	1500	45000	5221	156630	1652.14	49564.2
12545-613--01-08	Remove and Dispose of Existing Outfall Structure	1	ea	477	477	5000	5000	1576	1576	1200	1200	4600	4600	16431	16431	6591.46	6591.46
12545-613--01-09	Remove and Dispose of Existing Drainage Pipe up to 24 Inch diameter	2300	lf	4.7	10810	35	80500	13	29900	57	131100	30	69000	68	156400	18.21	41883
12545-613--01-10	Furnish and Install Type C Ditch Bottom Inlet (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	72	ea	2400	172800	3100	223200	6890	496080	3700	266400	5500	396000	4381	315432	5610.27	403939.44
12545-613--01-11	Furnish and Install Type C Ditch Bottom Inlet (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	5	ea	200	1000	5000	25000	11255	56275	4600	23000	9000	45000	8163	40815	6661.86	33309.3
12545-613--01-12	Furnish and Install Type D Ditch Bottom Inlet (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	5	ea	3589	17945	4000	20000	8093	40465	4000	20000	6000	30000	7210	36050	6433.68	32168.4
12545-613--01-13	Furnish and Install Type D Ditch Bottom Inlet (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	218	218	7500	7500	10737	10737	4800	4800	9000	9000	7677	7677	7485	7485
12545-613--01-14	Furnish and Install 4 Feet Diameter Catch Basin (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	40	ea	3673	146920	4500	180000	8201	328040	4600	184000	6000	240000	11412	456480	6433.3	257332
12545-613--01-15	Furnish and Install 4 Feet Diameter Catch Basin (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	6	ea	245	1470	5200	31200	11635	69810	5800	34800	8000	48000	11172	67032	6433.34	38600.04
12545-613--01-16	Furnish and Install 4 Feet x 4 Feet Catch Basin (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	140	ea	3200	448000	3750	525000	7698	1077720	4900	686000	8300	1162000	6607	924980	7141.97	999875.8
12545-613--01-17	Furnish and Install 4 Feet x 4 Feet Catch Basin (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	8	ea	250	2000	4750	38000	11420	91360	6000	48000	11000	88000	11810	94480	11272.01	90176.08
12545-613--01-18	Furnish and Install 5 Feet Diameter Catch Basin (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	5	ea	5000	25000	5000	25000	7872	39360	6400	32000	8000	40000	12384	61920	7734.58	38672.9
12545-613--01-19	Furnish and Install 5 Feet Diameter Catch Basin (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	3	ea	335	1005	4500	13500	12541	37623	7300	21900	8000	24000	14528	43584	11237.72	33713.16
12545-613--01-20	Furnish and Install 5 Feet x 5 Feet Catch Basin (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	6	ea	5000	30000	4500	27000	8963	53778	6900	41400	9000	54000	12611	75666	9767.37	58604.22
12545-613--01-21	Furnish and Install 5 Feet x 5 Feet Catch Basin (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	260	260	6500	6500	16050	16050	8600	8600	10000	10000	11995	11995	15203.17	15203.17
12545-613--01-22	Furnish and Install 6 Feet Diameter Catch Basin (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	12	ea	4820	57840	4800	57600	10533	126396	6800	81600	9000	108000	14014	168168	10089.73	121076.76
12545-613--01-23	Furnish and Install 6 Feet Diameter Catch Basin (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	320	320	4800	4800	16463	16463	8400	8400	12000	12000	16267	16267	15664.08	15664.08
12545-613--01-24	Furnish and Install 6 Feet x 6 Feet Catch Basin (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	3	ea	6158	18474	5800	17400	12102	36306	8200	24600	9000	27000	14392	43176	14517.29	43551.87
12545-613--01-25	Furnish and Install 6 Feet x 6 Feet Catch Basin (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	340	340	7200	7200	18198	18198	9300	9300	13000	13000	18013	18013	24403.97	24403.97
12545-613--01-26	Furnish and Install Concrete Collar for Catch Basin	82	ea	462	37884	900	73800	614	50348	390	31980	750	61500	548	44936	663.88	54438.16
12545-613--01-27	Furnish and Install Asphalt Collar for Catch Basin	22	ea	551	12122	750	16500	532	11704	400	8800	300	6600	342	7524	588.34	12943.48
12545-613--01-28	Furnish and Install 4 Feet Diameter Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	35	ea	3814	133490	5200	182000	8009	280315	4200	147000	7500	262500	7725	270375	6427.9	224976.5
12545-613--01-29	Furnish and Install 4 Feet Diameter Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	345	345	6000	6000	12433	12433	5800	5800	8000	8000	13705	13705	12005.91	12005.91
12545-613--01-30	Furnish and Install 4.5 Feet x 3 Feet Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	3816	3816	7500	7500	9275	9275	4600	4600	8000	8000	10580	10580	7648.24	7648.24
12545-613--01-31	Furnish and Install 4.5 Feet x 3 Feet Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	4	ea	245	980	6200	24800	14058	56232	5300	21200	8000	32000	14726	58904	9915.53	39662.12
12545-613--01-32	Furnish and Install 5 Feet Diameter Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	22	ea	4661	102542	6000	132000	9618	211596	5100	112200	8200	180400	13364	294008	8088.49	177946.78
12545-613--01-33	Furnish and Install 5 Feet Diameter Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	12	ea	250	3000	5500	66000	11541	138492	5900	70800	15000	180000	19140	229680	11597.11	139165.32
12545-613--01-34	Furnish and Install 5 Feet x 5 Feet Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	5	ea	5115	25575	5500	27500	11768	58840	5500	27500	8500	42500	13944	69720	8978.78	44893.9
12545-613--01-35	Furnish and Install 5 Feet x 5 Feet Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	4	ea	324	1296	6800	27200	14904	59616	7400	29600	14500	58000	16642	66568	12133.49	48533.96
12545-613--01-36	Furnish and Install 6 Feet Diameter Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	8	ea	5091	40728	6700	53600	11646	93168	5600	44800	9000	72000	13897	111176	12855.03	102840.24
12545-613--01-37	Furnish and Install 6 Feet Diameter Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	6	ea	233	1398	6600	39600	13177	79062	6800	40800	13500	81000	14626	87756	19416.86	116501.16
12545-613--01-38	Furnish and Install 6 Feet x 3.5 Feet Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	6047	6047	5900	5900	11808	11808	5600	5600	10000	10000	13371	13371	10020.96	10020.96
12545-613--01-39	Furnish and Install 6 Feet x 3.5 Feet Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	2	ea	370	740	6100	12200	13694	27388	6100	12200	10000	20000	14486	28972	19238.53	38477.06
12545-613--01-40	Furnish and Install 6 Feet x 4 Feet Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	5303	5303	6100	6100	11728	11728	5800	5800	8500	8500	14715	14715	11941.44	11941.44
12545-613--01-41	Furnish and Install 6 Feet x 4 Feet Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	3	ea	370	1110	6250	18750	13657	40971	6800	20400	16000	48000	14578	43734	19238.52	57715.56
12545-613--01-42	Furnish and Install 6 Feet x 4.5 Feet Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	2	ea	6044	12088	8100	16200	12618	25236	8400	16800	7400	14800	14589	29178	13968.56	27937.12
12545-613--01-43	Furnish and Install 6 Feet x 4.5 Feet Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	325	9400	9400	18901	8900	18901	8900	16000	15000	16000	18252	18252	23580.9	23580.9
12545-613--01-44	Furnish and Install 8 Feet x 3.5 Feet Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	5747	5747	10000	10000	14090	14090	9400	9400	13000	13000	17599	17599	15017.98	15017.98
12545-613--01-45	Furnish and Install 8 Feet x 3.5 Feet Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	4	ea	450	1800	10900	43600	15635	62540	11000	44000	14500	58000	17505	70020	27147.49	108589.96
12545-613--01-46	Furnish and Install 8 Feet x 4 Feet Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	5303	5303	10300	10300	14133	14133	9200	9200	13000	17454	17454	17454	15435	15435
12545-613--01-47	Furnish and Install 8 Feet x 4 Feet Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	3	ea	425	1275	11300	33900	16214	48642	12000	36000	14500	43500	18181	54543	27147.49	81442.47
12545-613--01-48	Furnish and Install 4 Feet x 10 Feet Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	8	ea	6798	54384	14500	116000	14660	117280	12000	96000	13200	105600	22215	177720	19026.24	152209.92
12545-613--01-49	Furnish and Install 4 Feet x 10 Feet Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	440	440	14600	14600	18832	18832	15000	15000	20000	20000	24699	24699	29384.87	29384.87
12545-613--01-50	Furnish and Install 7 Feet Diameter Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	10618	10618	10300	10300	14945	14945	13000	13000	14500	14500	22850	22850	17946.71	17946.71
12545-613--01-51	Furnish and Install 7 Feet Diameter Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	1197	1197	11300	11300	19010	19010	16000	16000	18000	18000	28123	28123	34555.07	34555.07
12545-613--01-52	Furnish and Install 8 Feet Diameter Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	12829	12829	10700	10700	18168	18168	18000	18000	19000	19000	25946	25946	26863.22	26863.22
12545-613--01-53	Furnish and Install 8 Feet Diameter Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	1476	1476	12600	12600	26063	26063	21000	21000	22000	22000	32848	32848	37984.5	37984.5
12545-613--01-54	Furnish and Install 4 Feet x 4 Feet Conflict Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	5	ea	4640	23200	20000	100000	9635	48175	5200	26000	10000	50000	7967	39835	9204.95	46024.75
12545-613--01-55	Furnish and Install 4 Ft x 4 Ft Conflict Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	610	610	22000	22000	15600	15600	6800	6800	16000	16000	16404	16404	13393.81	13393.81
12545-613--01-56	Furnish and Install 4 Feet x 6 Feet Conflict Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	2	ea	5867	11734	21000	42000	9705	19410	6300	12600	15000	30000	14092	28184	15683.27	31366.54
12545-613--01-57	Furnish and Install 4 Ft x 6 Ft Conflict Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	7336	7336	24000	24000	16304	16304	7300	7300	18000	18000	19140	19140	24061.02	24061.02
12545-613--01-58	Furnish and Install 3.5 Feet x 8 Feet Conflict Manhole (Up to 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	6500	6500	32000	32000	12800	12800	7300	7300	13200	13200	21353	21353	19455.66	19455.66
12545-613--01-59	Furnish and Install 3.5 Ft x 8 Ft Conflict Manhole (Greater than 10 Feet Depth)	1	ea	430	430	35000	35000	15884	15884	8400	8400	18000	21888	21888	27833.39	27833.39	27833.39
12545-613--01-60	Furnish and Install Concrete Winged Endwall	3	ea	6263	187												

				David Mancini & Sons Inc.		Man Con Inc.		Lanzo		Ric-Man International		Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		Southern Underground Industries Inc.		Ric-Man Construction Florida	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12545-613--01-83	Furnish and Install 24 Inch Inline Check Valve	4	ea	14791	59164	12537	50148	15293	61172	24000	96000	20000	80000	18003	72012	16875.91	67503.64
12545-613--01-84	Furnish and Install 36 Inch Inline Check Valve	1	ea	28444	28444	25000	25000	26343	26343	32000	32000	31000	31000	26714	26714	28501.64	28501.64
12545-613--01-85	Furnish and Install Manatee Grate	3	ea	3415	10245	12500	37500	4281	12843	8200	24600	5000	15000	8213	24639	8347.27	25041.81
12545-613--01-86	Furnish and Install Pollutant Retardant Baffle	55	ea	5000	275000	625	34375	2461	135355	730	40150	800	44000	1281	70455	937.2	51546
12545-613--01-87	Connect Existing Pipe to Proposed Structure	12	ea	25000	300000	3500	42000	1452	17424	2600	31200	600	7200	4081	48972	1900.79	22809.48
12545-613--01-88	Core Drill and Connect Proposed Pipe to Existing Structure	3	ea	2976	8928	9000	27000	2679	8037	3900	11700	2000	6000	5848	17544	2285.4	6856.2
12545-613--01-89	Connect Proposed Pipe to Existing Pipe	3	ea	2467	7401	6000	18000	1787	5361	2000	6000	1900	5700	5588	16764	7592.61	22777.83
12545-613--01-90	Excavation for Infrastructure in Rock	500	lf	1	500	1	500	17	8500	16	8000	65	32500	115	57500	175.43	87715
12545-613--01-91	Desilt and Water Jetting Existing Drainage Pipe (6 Inch - 12 Inch Diameter)	2100	lf	3.5	7350	1	2100	4	8400	4.8	10080	5	10500	5	10500	6.67	14007
12545-613--01-92	Desilt and Water Jetting Existing Drainage Pipe (15 Inch - 20 Inch Diameter)	10500	lf	6	63000	1	10500	5	52500	6.6	69300	6	63000	8	84000	10.93	114765
12545-613--01-93	Desilt and Water Jetting Existing Drainage Pipe (over 20 Inch Diameter)	5000	lf	8	40000	1	5000	10	50000	11	55000	7	35000	8	40000	15.02	75100
12545-613--01-94	Destilt and Water Jetting Existing Drainage Structure (Up to 5 Foot Depth)	55	ea	59	3245	50	2750	126	6930	370	20350	110	6050	137	7535	333.74	18355.7
12545-613--01-95	Desilt and Water Jetting Existing Drainage Structure (5 Foot - 10 Foot Depth)	110	ea	77	8470	100	11000	126	13860	370	40700	110	12100	137	15070	667.48	73422.8
12545-613--01-96	Desilt and Water Jetting Existing Drainage Structure (Over 10 Foot Depth)	8	ea	89	712	175	1400	158	1264	430	3440	180	1440	205	1640	834.35	6674.8
12545-613--01-97	Furnish and Install DIP Water Main (4 Inch Diameter)	300	lf	79	23700	183	54900	86	25800	48	14400	160	48000	80	24000	70.09	21027
12545-613--01-98	Furnish and Install DIP Water Main (6 Inch Diameter)	900	lf	72	64800	117	105300	84	75600	47	42300	170	153000	70	63000	63.6	57240
12545-613--01-99	Furnish and Install DIP Water Main (8 Inch Diamter)	1700	lf	78	132600	195	331500	125	212500	47	79900	180	306000	73	124100	74.69	126973
12545-613--01-100	Furnish and Install DIP Water Main (10 Inch Diamter)	50	lf	95	4750	150	7500	128	6400	95	4750	190	9500	96	4800	140.82	7041
12545-613--01-101	Furnish and Install DIP Water Main (12 Inch Diameter)	50	lf	109	5450	160	8000	138	6900	110	5500	200	10000	115	5750	153.16	7658
12545-613--01-102	Furnish and Install DIP Force Main (4 Inch Diamter)	120	lf	99	11880	125	15000	147	17640	98	11760	180	21600	106	12720	83.58	10029.6
12545-613--01-103	Furnish and Install DIP Force Main (6 Inch Diamter)	650	lf	92	59800	123	79950	130	84500	90	58500	180	117000	89	57850	65.1	42315
12545-613--01-104	Furnish and Install DIP Force Main (8 Inch Diamter)	50	lf	116	5800	145	7250	139	6950	120	6000	190	9500	123	6150	131.22	6561
12545-613--01-105	Furnish and Install DIP Force Main (12 Inch Diamter)	50	lf	129	6450	250	12500	169	8450	150	7500	200	10000	171	8550	153.16	7658
12545-613--01-106	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Fittings	45000	lb	6	270000	0.25	11250	3	135000	9.6	432000	6	270000	11	495000	0.36	16200
12545-613--01-107	Furnish and Install 4 Inch Gate Valve	2	ea	1260	2520	2108	4216	1181	2362	1300	2600	2500	5000	1927	3854	2847.97	5695.94
12545-613--01-108	Furnish and Install 6 Inch Gate Valve	8	ea	1399	11192	3581	28648	1329	10632	1400	11200	2500	20000	2852	22816	3259.52	26076.16
12545-613--01-109	Furnish and Install 8 Inch Gate Valve	4	ea	1827	7308	5000	20000	1782	7128	1900	7600	3500	14000	3107	12428	3533.87	14135.48
12545-613--01-110	Furnish and Install Concrete Encasement	50	lf	127	6350	200	10000	28	1400	120	6000	300	15000	145	7250	268.73	13436.5
12545-613--01-111	Cut-in and or Connect to Existing Water Main or Force Main (4 Inch Diameter)	10	ea	750	7500	2853	28530	1685	16850	2200	22000	1500	15000	2264	22640	1898.15	18981.5
12545-613--01-112	Cut-in and or Connect to Existing Water Main or Force Main (6 Inch Diameter)	52	ea	750	39000	3500	182000	1800	93600	2400	124800	1550	80600	1865	96980	2035.33	105837.16
12545-613--01-113	Cut-in and or Connect to Existing Water Main or Force Main (8 Inch Diameter)	100	ea	750	75000	2650	265000	2100	210000	4200	420000	1600	160000	1752	175200	2241.1	224110
12545-613--01-114	Cut-in and or Connect to Existing Water Main or Force Main (10 Inch Diameter)	8	ea	750	6000	2755	22040	3800	30400	4400	35200	2000	16000	1912	15296	2584.04	20672.32
12545-613--01-115	Cut-in and or Connect to Existing Water Main or Force Main (12 Inch Diameter)	12	ea	750	9000	3450	41400	4000	48000	5200	62400	2200	26400	3475	41700	2858.39	34300.68
12545-613--01-116	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asbestos Cement Pipe (up to 24 Inch in diameter)	600	lf	18	10800	15	9000	35	21000	52	31200	150	90000	53	31800	116.22	69732
12545-613--01-117	Replace Existing Water Services (both single and double services)	300	ea	400	120000	500	150000	500	150000	1200	360000	1800	540000	1477	443100	965.03	289509
12545-613--01-118	Replace Existing Sewer Laterals (both single and double services)	150	ea	700	105000	2000	300000	600	90000	1000	150000	2200	330000	1618	242700	827.85	124177.5
12545-613--01-119	Restrain Existing Water Main or Force Main (Up to 14 Inch diameter)	9000	lf	8	72000	5	45000	12	108000	18	162000	35	315000	41	369000	58.54	526860
12545-613--01-120	Abandon Cap and Grout Existing Water Main or Force Main (all sizes)	3500	lf	11	38500	7	24500	9	31500	8.9	31150	15	52500	44	154000	14.5	50750
12545-613--01-121	Furnish and Install 8 Inch x 6 Inch Tapping Sleeve and 6 Inch Gate Valve	5	ea	5341	26705	4300	21500	5609	28045	6700	33500	7000	35000	15725	78625	11355.04	56775.2
12545-613--01-122	Furnish and Install 6 Inch x 4 Inch Tapping Sleeve and 4 Inch Gate Valve	3	ea	3919	11757	3900	11700	4872	14616	6500	19500	6000	18000	14534	43602	9919.17	29757.51
12545-613--01-123	Furnish and Install 8 Inch DIP Gravity Sanitary Sewer (0 Feet to 6 Feet cut)	100	lf	178	17800	249	24900	150	15000	150	15000	100	10000	132	13200	75.93	7593
12545-613--01-124	Furnish and Install 8 Inch DIP Gravity Sanitary Sewer (6 Feet to 8 Feet cut)	100	lf	214	21400	249	24900	165	16500	160	16000	110	11000	133	13300	96.65	9665
12545-613--01-125	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Includes Riser and 90 Degree Bend at base of Hydrant)	5	ea	4860	24300	7863	39315	5484	27420	6100	30500	6550	32750	10594	52970	8151.68	40758.4
12545-613--01-126	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pipe Water and Force Main	1600	lf	3	4800	75	120000	9	14400	18	28800	30	48000	20	32000	25.42	40672
12545-613--01-127	Furnish and Place 1 Inch Asphalt Type SP 9.5	125000	sy	4.6	575000	6.3	787500	9	1125000	7.7	962500	9.95	1243750	9.5	1187500	13.08	1635000
12545-613--01-128	Mill Existing Asphalt - up to 2 Inch in Depth	125000	sy	1.2	150000	1.5	187500	4	500000	3.1	262500	4	500000	3.2	400000	3.97	496250
12545-613--01-129	Restoration of Driveways or Parking Areas (Asphalt)	2800	sy	70	196000	75	210000	42	117600	48	134400	40	112000	20	56000	45.39	127092
12545-613--01-130	Restoration of Driveways (Concrete Stamped Concrete or Textured Concrete)	650	sy	63	40950	100	65000	102	66300	95	61750	100	65000	109	70850	142.78	92807
12545-613--01-131	Restoration of Driveways (Pavers or Brick)	100	sy	83	8300	150	15000	113	11300	155	15500	50	5000	179	17900	129.97	12997
12545-613--01-132	Restoration of Gravel Parking Areas or Driveways	1200	sy	12	14400	55	66000	18	21600	20	24000	15	18000	14	16800	33.13	39756
12545-613--01-133	Clearing and Grading Swale and or Private Property	15000	sy	3	45000	19	285000	3	45000	15	225000	3	45000	3	45000	6.71	100650
12545-613--01-134	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk - 4 Inch Thick	800	sy	59	47200	33	26400	38	30400	41	32800	30	24000	51	40800	84.09	67272
12545-613--01-135	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk - 6 Inch Thick	200	sy	71	14200	43	8600	53	10600	55	11000	45	9000	77	15400	95.63	19126
12545-613--01-136	Construct Valley Gutter with 4 Inch Curb Pad	250	lf	25	6250	15	3750	28	7000	25	6250	15	3750	61	15250	42.7	10675
12545-613--01-137	Construct Type E/F/RA Curb w/ Drop Curb Shoulder Gutter and 4 Inch Curb Pad	500	lf	24	12000	19.5	9750	28	14000	25	12500	15	7500	74	37000	46.55	23275
12545-613--01-138	Construct Type A Type B or Type D Curb complete with 4 Inch Curb Pad	500	lf	24	12000	13.5	6750	26	13000	24	12000	15	7500	36	18000	49.11	24555
12545-613--01-139	Remove and Relocate or Replace Existing Chainlink Wood PVC or Metal Fencing	1000	lf	41.5	41500	10	10000	11	11000	51	51000	40	40000	56	56000	70.51	70510
12545-613--01-140	Remove and Relocate Existing Decorative Walls or Masonry Fencing	1000	lf	11.9	11900	10	10000	29	29000	160	160000	75	75000	82	82000	192.3	192300
12545-613--01-141	Furnish and Install Pavement Markings and Signage	1	ls	80000	80000	250000	250000	55000	55000	149000	149000	20000	20000	80640	73075.65	73075.65	
12545-613--01-142	Existing Tree Protection	1	ls	50000	50000	550000	550000	47364	47364	461000	461000	20000	20000	208442	208442	328840.4	328840.42
12545-613--01-143	Furnish and Install Swietenia Mahogany (Mahogany)	35	ea	500	17500	800	28000	794	27790	500	17500	1000	35000	651	22785	544.86	19070.1
12545-613--01-144	Furnish and Install Conocarpus erectus (Green Buttonwood)	15	ea	400	6000	750	11250	794	11910	500	17500	1000	15000	651	9765	544.86	8172.9
12545-613--01-145	Furnish and Install Bursera simaruba (Gumbo Limbo)	35	ea	500	17500	800	28000	794	27790	500	17500	1000	35000	651	22785	544.86	19070.1
12545-613--01-146	Furnish and Install Conocarpus erectus sericeus (Silver Buttonwood)	15	ea	500	7500	750	11250	794	11910	410	6150	1000	15000	548	8220	448.71	6730.65
12545-613--01-147	Furnish and Install Sabal palmetto (Sabal Palm)	35	ea	250	8750	400	14000										